

**鄉京都府** 

January 15, 2021

## **Press Release**

Kyoto Prefecture Art Collaboration Kyoto Executive Committee

## **Art Collaboration Kyoto postponed**

Kyoto Prefecture (Governor Takatoshi Nishiwaki) and Art Collaboration Kyoto Executive Committee (Office: Nakagyo-ku, Kyoto City; Chairman: Katsuhiko Inagaki, Director General of Department of Culture and Sports, Kyoto Prefecture; hereinafter "ACK Executive Committee") regret to inform that Art Collaboration Kyoto (hereinafter "ACK"), scheduled to take place at Kyoto International Conference Center from Thursday, February 11 to Sunday, February 14, 2021, has been postponed until further notice due to the declaration of state of emergency in response to the spread of COVID-19. New dates will be announced on the ACK website and via press release.

We would like to express our sincere apologies for the inconvenience and concerns caused by this postponement, particularly to our guests, our exhibitors who have been preparing for their participation, our corporate partners that have been supporting the event, and other parties who have been offering their support. We will continue to seek ways to hold ACK safely, and we ask for your continued support.

Please note that we have suspended ticket sales for the moment. E-tix ticketing service will be sending an email regarding refunds for purchased tickets shortly.

For further inquires

**Press Inquiries** 

**ACK Executive Office** 

Press Relations: Shimabayashi (Mr.) (Start PR)
Phone: +81 80 6589 1234 Email: press@a-c-k.jp

Inquiries about ACK

**ACK Executive Office** 

Oishi (Ms.) (Department of Culture and Sports, Kyoto Prefecture) Phone: +81 75 414 5298 Email: m-ohishi05@pref.kyoto.lg.jp